

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26900/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 06/08/2008 in CMWP No.  
10594/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

DAL SINGAR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 08/03/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Mona K.Rajvanshi, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Kashyap, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Shahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite having appeared for the respondents on 15th December, 2009, neither Mr. G.V. Rao, learned advocate, nor Mr. Ameet Singh have either filed their vakalatnama or counter affidavits in the matter.

-2- SLP(C)No.26900/08

Let this matter be adjourned for four weeks.

A last opportunity is given to the respondents to file their vakalatnama as well as counter affidavit. List this matter thereafter.

Ms. Mona Rajvanshi, learned advocate appearing for the petitioners, is requested to inform the learned Standing Counsel for the State

of U.P., as also Mr. G.V. Rao, of this order, by  
Wednesday.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master